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Den Leader Names:  Traci Schmitt and Jim Newton
Den Number:  Super Waffle
Rank to be earned this Year:  Webelos
Plan Year:  2016-2017
Pack Website:  http://pack455.weebly.com/


Den Goals:
· Make every meeting fun!

· Earn Webelos rank by May pack meeting (and move on to Arrows of Light!!)
· 5 required adventures
· Cast Iron Chef
· Duty to God and You (To be done at home)
· First Responder
· Stronger, Faster, Higher
· Webelos Walkabout

· 2 elective adventures
· Engineer
· Adventures in Science  

· How to Protect Your Children From Child Abuse:  A Parent’s Guide (To be done at home)
· Cyber Chip Award
· Be an active member of your den for 3 months.

· Super Nova Awards  (TBD if this goal will be in scope for the year)

· Make a den flag

· Try a new sport




	Activity Date/Time
	Activity Location
	Activity Agenda
	Adventures Planned

	September 2016

	Evergreen Sales Start
Monday September 5
8:00 a.m.
	Your Neighborhood
	Fundraising
	

	Pack Meeting
Monday September 12
6:45 - 8:00
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda provided by Cub Master.
	

	Den Meeting
Thursday, September 15
	Traci’s House
	Webelos Requirements
	Gathering – Cast Iron Chef 2 – Nutrition Goals
Bobcat
Webelos Walkabout 2 – Hike Plan
Webelos Walkabout 4 – Snack Plan for Hike
First Responder 6 – First Aid Kit
Homework – Cast Iron Chef 2 – Food Journal

	School Night for Scouting
Thursday September 22
7:00 – 8:00
	Northview
	Enroll new scouts
Entertain kids while parents fill out paperwork
	Volunteers Needed

	Popcorn Sales Start
Friday, September 23
5:00 p.m.
	Your Neighborhood
	Fundraising
	

	Show and Sell Popcorn
Saturday, September 24
Sunday, September 25
9:00 – 5:00
	Gander Mountain
Lakeville
	Fundraising
	Parent Must Accompany Child
Sign up online for Shifts

	Parent Meeting
Tuesday September 27
7:00 – 8:00
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda provided by Committee Chair
	Parents Only
No Scout Shirts

	New Parent Orientation
Thursday September 29
7:00 - 8:00
	Red Pine
	Get information on Pack 455 and the cub scout program
	New Parents




	Activity Date/Time
	Activity Location
	Activity Agenda
	Adventures Planned

	
October 2016

	Den Meeting
Thursday, October 6
	Traci’s House
	Webelos Requirements
	Gathering – Cast Iron Chef 3 – Meal Planning
Cast Iron Chef 1 – Build Fire and Extinguish
Cast Iron Chef 4 – Use outdoor cooking method
Homework – Cast Iron Chef 3 and 5 – Food safety
                     and complete meal

	Fall Camp
Friday to Sunday October 7-9
	Fred C. Andersen Scout Camp 
Houlton, WI
	Camping
	Webelos Walkabout 3 – Poisonous Plants
Webelos Walkabout 5 – Outdoor Code
Webelos Walkabout 6 – Hike 3 Miles
Webelos Walkabout 7 – Service Project
Webelos Walkabout 8 – Hike Leadership Rolls

	Show and Sell Popcorn
Saturday, October 15
Sunday, October 16
9:00 – 5:00
	Walmart
Hastings
	Fundraising
	Parent Must Accompany Child
Sign up online for Shifts

	Pack Meeting
Monday October 17
6:45 - 8:00
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda provided by Cub Master
	

	Sharing & Caring Hands
Halloween Prep
Tuesday, October 18
	
	
	

	University of Scouting
Saturday October 24
	Osseo High School
	
	

	Sharing & Caring Hands
Halloween Party
Thursday, October 27
	
	
	

	Parent Meeting
Tuesday October 25
7:00 – 8:00
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda provided by Committee Chair
	Parents Only
No Scout Shirts
Evergreen Orders Due

	Trunk or Treat
Friday, October 28
6:00 p.m.
	Emanuel Lutheran
	Hand out candy as a pack
	Jr. Webelos Organizing our pack in the Event




	Activity Date/Time
	Activity Location
	Activity Agenda
	Adventures Planned

	November 2016

	Pack Meeting
Monday November 14
6:45 - 8:00
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda provided by Cub Master.
	

	Den Meeting
Thursday, November 17
	Traci’s House
	Webelos Requirements
	Gathering – Stronger, Faster, Higher 3 – Exercise Plan
First Responder 1 – What First Aid is
First Responder 2 – Show First Aid
First Responder 3 – Choking Victim
Homework – Engineer 1 – Report on Engineer
Homework - Stronger, Faster, Higher 3 – 30 Days Fitness

	Parent Meeting
Tuesday November 29
7:00– 8:00
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda provided by Committee Chair
	Parents Only
No Scout Shirts

	December 2016

	Pack Meeting
Monday December 5
6:45 - 8:00
	MN Veterans Home
5101 Minnehaha Avenue
	Sing Christmas Carols
Play Bingo with the Vets
	

	Bell Ringing
Saturday December 10
	Cub Foods Eagan
1276 Town Centre
Drive, Eagan
	Bell ringing for Salvation Army Red Kettle Drive
	Service Work

	Parent Meeting
Tuesday December 13
7:00 – 8:00
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda provided by Committee Chair
	Parents Only
No Scout Shirts

	Den Meeting
Thursday, December 15
	Traci’s House
	Webelos Requirements
	Gathering – First Responder 7 – Emergency Plan
First Responder 4 – Shock
First Responder 5 – Minor Injury First Aid





	Activity Date/Time
	Activity Location
	Activity Agenda
	Adventures Planned

	January 2017

	Pack Meeting
Monday January 9
6:45 – 8:00
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda provided by Cub Master
	

	Winter Party
Friday January 13
6:00 – 8:00
	TBD
	TBD
	

	Den Meeting
Thursday, January 19
	Traci’s House
	Webelos Requirements
	First Responder 8 – EMT or EMS
Adventures in Science 3G – Safe Chemical Reaction
Homework – Engineer 1 – Research an engineer

	Parent Meeting
Tuesday January 24
7:00 – 8:00
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda provided by Committee Chair
	Parents Only
No Scout Shirts

	Winter Camp
Friday to Sunday January 20-22
	Phillipo Scout Camp
	Agenda provided by Camp Staff.
	

	Polar Camp
Saturday January 21
	Phillipo Scout Camp
	Agenda provided by Cub Master
	

	February 2017

	Pack Meeting
 Sunday February 4
3:00 – 6:00
	Blackhawk Middle School
	Blue & Gold Banquet
	AOL cross over to Boy Scouts

	Scout Sunday
Sunday, February 5
	Your Church
	Wear scout uniform to church on Sunday
	

	Den Meeting
Thursday, February 16
	Traci’s House
	Webelos Requirements
	Adventure in Science 1 – Fair Test
Adventure in Science 3B – Solar System
Homework - Adventure in Science 3I – Biography  
                    of Scientist

	Feed My Starving Children
Friday February 18
6:00 – 7:30
	Feed My Starving Children
	Service Work
	

	Parent Meeting
Tuesday February 28
7:00 – 8:00
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda provided by Committee Chair
	Parents Only
No Scout Shirts




	March 2017

	Pack Meeting
Monday March 6
6:45 - 8:00
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda provided by Cub Master
	

	Pinewood Derby
Saturday March 11
8:00 – 2:00
	Rosemount Middle School
	Pinewood Derby
	

	Den Meeting
Thursday, March 16
	Traci’s House
	Webelos Requirements
	Engineer 2A – Examine Blueprints
Engineer 2B - Create Own Blueprint
Engineer 3 – Explore Other Fields of Engineering
Engineer 4 - Do 2 Projects with Engineering
Homework – Engineer 2b – Construct creation

	Parent Meeting
Tuesday March 21
7:00 – 8:00
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda provided by Committee Chair
	Parents Only
No Scout Shirts

	April 2017

	Pack Meeting
Monday April 10
6:45 -  8:00
	Red Pine Elementary
	Agenda provided by Cub Master
	

	Den Meeting
Thursday, April 20
	Park TBD
	Webelos Requirements
	Adventure in Science 3H – Motion at Park
Stronger, Faster, Higher 1 – Warm- Up
Stronger, Faster, Higher 2 – Do Activity
Stronger, Faster, Higher 4 – Fitness Course

	Scouting For Food
Saturday April 22
	Meet @ Red Pine
	Map will be provided for specific homes.
	Service Work

	Parent Meeting
Tuesday April 25
7:00 – 8:00
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda provided by Committee Chair
	Parents Only
No Scout Shirts

	
May 2017

	Eagan Flower Sale
Saturday May 6
8:30 – 9:30
	Holtz Farm
	Assist people with transporting and loading flowers and plants into vehicles.
	Service Work

	Pack Meeting
Monday May 8
6:45 - 8:00
	Red Pine Elementary
	Graduation
We are now AOL!!
	

	Spring Camp 
Friday to Sunday May 19-20
	Phillipo Scout Camp
	Agenda provided by Camp Staff
	We will be AOL  
We will determine what requirements
to work on.

	Parent Meeting
Tuesday May 23
7:00 – 8:00
	Rosemount VFW
	Agenda provided by Committee Chair
	Parents Only
No Scout Shirts



 
